
  

 

Hogs and Pigs, Production, Marketings and Income – Minnesota:  2010-2014 
[Dollar values based on data received from United States Department of Agriculture's Agricultural Marketing Service] 

Year Production 1 Marketings 2 
Value of 

production 3 
Cash 

receipts 3 4 
Value of home 
consumption 

Gross 
income 

 (1,000 pounds) (1,000 pounds) (1,000 dollars) (1,000 dollars) (1,000 dollars) (1,000 dollars) 

2010  ......................  
2011  ......................  
2012  ......................  
2013  ......................  
2014  ......................  

3,685,752 
3,675,511 
3,938,732 
3,912,363 
3,785,444 

3,800,233 
3,803,682 
4,148,510 
4,068,331 
3,923,475 

1,848,944 
2,296,476 
2,410,425 
2,522,978 
2,784,251 

2,291,524 
2,615,678 
2,788,750 
2,855,095 
3,161,396 

2,786 
2,722 
2,680 
2,433 
2,651 

2,294,310 
2,618,400 
2,791,430 
2,857,528 
3,164,047 

 1 Adjustments made for changes in inventory and for inshipments. 
 2 Excludes custom slaughter for use on farms where produced and interfarm sales within the State. 
 3 Includes allowance for higher average price of State inshipments and outshipments of feeder pigs. 
 4 Receipts from marketings and sale of farm slaughter. 

 

 

Hogs and Pigs Total, Breeding and Market Inventory, Farrowings, Pigs per litter, Pig crop, and 
Marketings – Minnesota:  December 1, 2010-2014 
[Farrowings, Pigs per litter, Pig crop and Marketings for the Year December 1, previous year, through November 30.] 

Year 
Inventory Sows 

farrowing 
Pigs 

per litter 
Pig 
crop 

Marketings 1 
Total Breeding Market 

 (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (head) (1,000 head) (1,000 head) 

2010  ..................  
2011  ..................  
2012  ..................  
2013  ..................  
2014  ..................  

7,700 
7,800 
7,650 
7,800 
8,100 

560 
560 
560 
550 
560 

7,140 
7,240 
7,090 
7,250 
7,540 

1,105 
1,160 
1,195 
1,145 
1,125 

10.10 
10.26 
10.25 
10.71 
10.73 

11,165 
11,907 
12,253 
12,268 
12,175 

16,768 
17,102 
18,652 
18,473 
17,296 

 1 Includes custom slaughter for use on farms where produced and State outshipments, but excludes interfarm sales within the State. 

 

 

Market Hogs and Pigs Inventory by Weight Group – Minnesota:  December 1, 2010-2014 

Year 
Under 

50 pounds 
50-119 
pounds 

120-179 
pounds 

180 pounds 
and over 

Total 
market hogs 

 (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 head) 

2010  ............................  
2011  ............................  
2012  ............................  
2013  ............................  
2014  ............................  

2,430 
2,450 
2,430 
2,650 
2,650 

2,160 
2,180 
2,150 
1,980 
2,200 

1,380 
1,440 
1,430 
1,390 
1,520 

1,170 
1,170 
1,080 
1,230 
1,170 

7,140 
7,240 
7,090 
7,250 
7,540 
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